Dasin E-Colour 4,746   7,163   (34)   999   1,479   (32)
Doumen Metro Mall 42,191   44,045   (4)   8,881   9,094   (2)
Shunde Metro Mall 45,369   47,120   (4)   9,550   9,729   (2)
Tanbei Metro Mall 2,803   3,482   (20)   590   719   (18)

226,469   248,629   (9)   47,671   51,336   (7)

DASIN RETAIL TRUST
Unaudited Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the six months and year period ended 31 December 2021

Page 36 of 41

OTHER INFORMATION PURSUANT TO LISTING RULE APPENDIX 7.2 OF SGX LISTING MANUAL (CONT’D)

 (ii)  Breakdown of revenue before adjustment for straight-lining basis over the lease term (SLA) and after adjustment for
SLA for 1H2022 vs 1H2021

Before
adjustment

for SLA

Straight-
lining basis

over the
lease term

(SLA)

After
adjustment

for SLA

Before
adjustment

for SLA

Straight-
lining basis

over the
lease term

(SLA)

After
adjustment

for SLA

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Revenue:
Shiqi Metro Mall 10,982   (142)   10,840   11,628   (209)   11,419
Xiaolan Metro Mall 11,288   (422)   10,866   12,318   (378)   11,940
Ocean Metro Mall 5,974   (29)   5,945   7,177   (221)   6,956
Dasin E-Colour 1,199   (200)   999   1,458   21   1,479
Doumen Metro Mall 8,510   371   8,881   9,400   (306)   9,094
Shunde Metro Mall 8,683   867   9,550   9,391   338   9,729
Tanbei Metro Mall 607   (17)   590   694   25   719

47,243   428   47,671   52,066   (730)   51,336

6 months ended 30 June 2022 6 months ended 30 June 2021

(iii) Breakdown of net property income for 1H2022 vs 1H2021

6 months
ended 30
June 2022

6 months
ended 30

June 2021
 %

6 months
ended 30

June 2022

6 months
ended 30
June 2021

 %

RMB'000 RMB'000 change S$'000 S$'000 change

Net property income:
Shiqi Metro Mall 41,934   46,251   (9)   8,827   9,549   (8)
Xiaolan Metro Mall 43,060   49,069   (12)   9,064   10,131   (11)
Ocean Metro Mall 20,000   24,754   (19)   4,210   5,111   (18)